
San Francisco Randonneurs - Winters 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START
Control #1: Willow Ave. Park and Ride

Open: +00:00  Close: +01:00

0.0 LEFT Willow Ave (N); becomes Parker Ave 1.10

1.1 BEAR RIGHT San Pablo Ave 2.90

4.0 LEFT onto near sidewalk to enter Carquinez Bridge Trail MUP 1.70

5.7 RIGHT Maritime Academy Dr (NE) 0.20

5.9 LEFT Sonoma Blvd (N) 1.50

7.4 RIGHT Solano Ave (NE); becomes Springs Rd 2.80

10.2 LEFT Columbus Pkwy (N) 1.00

11.2 RIGHT Lake Herman Rd (E) 5.10

16.3 LEFT Lopes Rd (NE) 7.40

23.7 STOP

Control 2: Tower Mini-Mart

Lopes @ Gold Hill

Get receipt - Mark time of Brevet Card

Open: +01:07  Close: +02:32

23.7 STRAIGHT Continue North on Lopes Rd 2.10

25.8 RIGHT Cordelia Rd (E) 0.60

26.4 LEFT Pittman Rd (N); becomes Suisun Valley Rd 1.10

27.5 RIGHT Suisun Pkwy / "Business Center Drive" (E) 2.60

30.1 LEFT Abernathy Rd (N) 2.00

32.1 RIGHT Mankas Corner Rd (E); becomes Waterman Blvd 2.20

34.3 LEFT Hilborn Rd (N) 2.30

36.6 LEFT Lyon Rd (NW) 2.30

38.9 LEFT Cherry Glen Rd (N) 0.80

39.7 LEFT Pleasants Valley Rd (N) 11.70

51.4 RIGHT Putah Creek Rd (E) 5.00

56.4 BEAR LEFT Putah Creek/Winters Rd (NE) 0.20

56.6 BEAR LEFT Winters (N); becomes Railroad Ave 0.20

56.8 LEFT Main Street (W) 0.40

57.2 STOP

Control 3: Winters - City Park

4th and Main, on right

Manned control - Get Brevet Card marked

Open: +02:42  Close: +06:08

57.2 U-TURN Main Street (1/2 block back the way you came) 0.10

57.3 LEFT 4th Street (N) 0.20

57.5 LEFT Grant Ave/SR-128 (W) 19.80

77.3 RIGHT SR-128 (N) 0.06

77.4 RIGHT Steele Canyon Road (E) 0.03

77.4 STOP

Control 4: Crossroads at Berryessa Store Parkinglot

S. side of street

Mannned control - Get Brevet Card marked

Open: +03:41  Close: +08:20

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Winters 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

77.4 LEFT Steele Canyon (W) 0.03

77.4 LEFT SR-128 (S) 0.06

77.5 RIGHT SR-121/Monticello Rd (W) 5.50

83.0 LEFT Wooden Valley Rd (SE) 6.60

89.6 STRAIGHT Road changes to Suisun Valley Rd 7.00

96.6 RIGHT Business Center/Suisun Parkway (W) 0.10

96.7 BEAR LEFT Business Center/Suisun Parkway (W) 0.90

97.6 LEFT Green Valley Rd (SE) 0.60

98.2 STRAIGHT Road changes to Lopes Rd 2.40

100.6 STOP

Control 5: Tower Mini-Mart

Lopes @ Gold Hill

Get receipt - Mark time of Brevet Card

Open: +04:46  Close: +10:48

100.6 STRAIGHT Continue South on Lopes Rd 7.40

108.0 RIGHT Lake Herman Rd (W) 5.10

113.1 LEFT Columbus Pkwy (SW) 1.00

114.1 RIGHT Springs Rd (W); becomes Solano Ave 2.80

116.9 LEFT Sonoma Blvd (S) 1.50

118.4 RIGHT Maritime Academy Dr (SW) 0.20

118.6 LEFT leave road, enter Carquinez Bridge Trail MUP 1.70

120.3 RIGHT San Pablo Ave (W) 2.90

123.2 BEAR LEFT Parker Ave (S); become Willow Ave 1.10

124.3 STOP
FINISH CONTROL - Willow Ave. Park and Ride

Open: +05:53  Close: +13:30

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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